

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

2-21-2018

Hodge for and on behalf of Welch v. Waggoner Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45336

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/
idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs)

Recommended Citation

"Hodge for and on behalf of Welch v. Waggoner Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45336" (2018). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 7198.

https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7198

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

JIM HODGE, as Personal Representative of the
Estate of PAUL ROBERT WELCH, (deceased),

Interpleader-Defendant/
Crossclaimant/Appellant,

v.

KATHY WAGGONER and TERESA VITEK,
Co-Personal Representatives of the Estate of
BARBARA SUE CHITWOOD, (deceased),

Interpleader-Defendants/
Crossdefendants/Respondents.

Supreme Court Docket No. 45336-2017

Twin Falls County Case No. CV42-15-3687

RESPONDENTS' BRIEF

Appeal from the District Court of the Fifth Judicial District of the State of Idaho,

In and for the County of Twin Falls

The Honorable Randy J. Stoker, District Judge, Presiding

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

Kirk A. Melton ISB# 8707
Worst, Fitzgerald & Stover, PLLC
905 Shoshone Street North
PO Box 1428
Twin Falls, Idaho 83303-1428

ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENTS

John B. Lothspeich ISB# 4221
Williams, Meservy & Lothspeich, LLP
153 East Main Street
PO Box 168
Jerome, Idaho 83338-0168

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

 A. Nature of the Case..... 1

 B. Course of Proceedings 1

 C. Statement of Facts 1-4

II. ISSUES ON APPEAL 4

 A. The trial court was required to and correct in finding Welch a slayer

 B. The trial court correctly interpreted and applied “the Slayer Statute”

 C. The trial court correctly awarded the joint accounts to Chitwood

III. STANDARD OF REVIEW 4

IV. ARGUMENT 5-15

 A. The Trial Court was Required to and Correct in Finding Welch a Slayer..... 5-6

 B. The Trial Court Correctly Interpreted and Applied “The Slayer Statute”. 7-15

 1) The accounts, by Welch’s own volition, were made joint accounts with right of survivorship, providing an interest to Chitwood. 10

 2) The “Slayer Statute” applies to the accounts..... 10-15

 C. The Trial Court Correctly Awarded the Joint Account to Chitwood..... 13-15

V. CONCLUSION..... 15

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Barlow’s Inc. vs Bannock Cleaning, Corp.</i> , 103 Idaho 310, 647 P.2d 766 (1982)	8
<i>Brummett vs. Ediger</i> , 106, 724, 682 P.2d 1271 (1984)	5
<i>Edmondson vs. Shearer Lumber Products</i> , 139 Idaho 172, 75 P.3d 733 (2003).....	13
<i>Edmonson vs. Shearer Lumber Products</i> , 139 Idaho 172, 75 P.3d 733 (2003).....	8
<i>Estate of Becker vs. Callahan</i> , 140 Idaho 522, 96 P.3d 623 (2004).....	4
<i>Estate of Cox</i> , 141 Montana 583, 380 P.2d 584 (1963).....	12
<i>Harwood vs. Talbert</i> , 136 Idaho 672, 39 P.2d 617 (2001)	5
<i>Ibid.</i> at 30, 31, 810	12
<i>Ibid.</i> at 313, 769	8
<i>Id</i> at 617, 677	5
<i>Just’s, Inc. vs Arrington Construction Co., Inc.</i> , 99 Idaho 462, 583 P.2d 997 (1978).....	8
<i>Mapp vs Ohio</i> , 376 US 643 (1961).....	7
<i>Mason vs. Tucker and Associates</i> , 125 Idaho 429, 871 P.2d 846 (Ct. App 1994)	8
<i>R. Martineau, Considering New Issues on Appeal: the General Rule and the Gorilla Rule</i> , 40 Vanderbilt Law Review 1023 (1987)	7
<i>Sikora vs. Sikora</i> , 160 Montana 27, 499 P.2d 808 (1972)	12
<i>Singleton vs. Wulff</i> , 428 US 106, 121 (1976)	7

Statutes

Idaho Code §§15-2-803(c) and (h)	4
Idaho Code §15-2-803	1, 11
Idaho Code §15-2-803(a)(2)	11
Idaho Code §15-2-803(a)(3)	4, 12
Idaho Code §15-2-803(b)	3
Idaho Code §15-2-803(g)	2
Idaho Code §15-2-803(h)	11
Idaho Code §15-2-803(n)	10, 13
Idaho Code §55-105	11
Idaho Code §73-113	9

Other Authorities

48ACJS <u>Joint Tenancy</u> §3	12
<i>Black’s Law Dictionary</i> , 5 th Ed. West Publishing Co., 1979 p. 201.....	14
<i>Black’s Law Dictionary</i> , 5 th Ed. West Publishing Co., 1979 p. 529.....	10
<i>Holman vs. Johnson</i> , 1KOWP 341, 343 (1775)	10
Section 49-109, R.C.M. 1947	12
Silas A. Harris, <u>What is a cause of action?</u> <i>California Law Review</i> Vol. 16 Issue 6 Article 1 p.461 (1928).....	14

Rules

Idaho Rule of Civil Procedure 56	9
Idaho Rule of Civil Procedure 56(e).....	9
IRCP 56(c).....	8
